
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 207,811.08

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 13.185.19
,022 ROAD & BRIDGE tf2 • 12,332.20

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 14.836.32

024 ROAD & BRIDGE 15.780.26

027 SECURITY 4.190.96

051 AGING 4,638.60
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 30.509.84

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 15.011.14

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 398.295.59

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# l^oos^a- ftofigaq

CHECK #'S -
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GENERAL FUND

AQI CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

REPORT ACH NIM5ER RANGE FROM A005D4 TO A00M9

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUffT # ACCOUIfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE AQl # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 18.074.69
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 408.15
FIRST STATE BANK D6 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 147.60
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 78.33
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 OiO-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A005G5 796.24
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-405-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 61.76
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 Afl0505 606.58
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH O3/22/201B A00505 616.27
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 AQ0505 261.10
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 255.91
FIRST'STATE BANK 06 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 265.34
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2016 A00505 252.15
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 Ad0505 68.72
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 317.52
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 297.75
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 1,731.36
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 419.54
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 253.88
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 969.01
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 150.85
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-503-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 255.50
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 Afl0505 55.97
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 AC0505 702.64
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 3,101.31
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-851-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 63.42
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURIH FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 28.78
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 64.37
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 55.48
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/UH 03/22/2018 A00505 4.857.71
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 55.42
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 73.48
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 113.61
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICWWH 03/22/2018,A00505 131.18
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 292.24
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 179.68
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 85.84
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 03/22/2018 A00506 4.227.07
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 95.45

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00505 34.52

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 OlC-402-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 18.32

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-403-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00505 186.20
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-405^201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 14.44
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 141.87

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 AD0506 144.13
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 AC0506 61.07

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-456-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 59.86
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-457-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 62.05
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-458-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00505 58.98
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-465-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A005D6 16.07

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 74.28
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-467-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 69.64

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 404.92
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-495-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 98.10

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-497-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 A00506 59.38

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-499-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 226.60



UAIt lIMt 1U:4B ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT AQl NUMJER RANGE FROM A00504 TO A00509

VENDOR N/iNE PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-501-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 35.27
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00505 59.77
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 A00506 13.09
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 A005Q8 164.35
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00505 725.31

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY, HED 03/22/2018 A00506 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-552-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 A00506 ,6.73

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 15.05

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-554-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 A00506 12.97

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 1.135.99
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 A00506 12.96

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-650-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 17.18
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-665-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 26.57

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-694-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A0Q505 30.68

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-695-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A00506 68.35

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED ,03/22/2018 A00506 42.02

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/22/2018 A0D506 20.07

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2018 A00507 20,959.34
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2018 A00508 219.857.87
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 03/22/2018 A005Q9 2,380.35

TOTAL ITEMS HIIITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

75

287.811.08



DATC 03/22/2018 TIME 10:48 ACH CLAIMS LIST aiKlO? PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00504 TO A0G509

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUffT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE ACH # ATONT

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 827.48

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 AOD505 827.48

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2018 A00506 193.53

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 193.53

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2018 A00507 1.012.10

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2018 A0060B 10.131.07

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.185.19



UAIt U3/iiZ/k:Ulli llMt 1U:4B ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACU NUMBER RANGE FROM ,A00504 TO A00509

VENDOR'NAME FP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 764.79

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A005G5 764.79

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2018 A00505 178.86

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 178.86

FIRST STATE BANK 06. 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2018 A00507 858.64

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2018 A00508 9.586.26

TOTAL ITHHS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.332.20
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ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

06 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

06 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIS'I CHK107 PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0Q504 TO A00509

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

HED

KEO

FIT

NET SALARIES

CHILD SUPPDRT/ACH

DATE

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

ACH#

A00505

A00505

A00506

AQ0506

A00507

A00508

A00509

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

957.23

957.23

223.86

223.86

1,100.09

11,274.05

99.99

U.B36.32



uMt oa/iT^/HOiu 1IMt 10:48 ACH CUIMS LIST CI-1K107 PAGE 6

ROAD & BRIDGE M REIW ACIl NUMBER RANGE FROM A00504 TO A00509

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT #• ACCOUNT NAME ITOl/REASON DATE ACM # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 987.62

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 987.62

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/22/2018 A00506 • 230.95

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 230.95

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2018 AQ0507 1.092.43
POtX CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2018 A00508 12,250.69

TOTAL ITEMS WRirTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.780.26
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SECURITY

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00504 TO A00509

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 260.70
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A005Q5 260.70
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 03/22/2018 A00506 60.97
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY HEP 03/22/2018 A00506 60.97
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2018 A0G507 354.69
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2018 A00508 3,192.93

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.130.96



DATE 03/22/2018 TIME 10:48

AGING

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE

PP ACCOUNT #

06 2018 051-202.

06 2018 051-645.

06 2018 051-202

06 2018 051-645

06 2018 051-202

ACCOUNT NAME

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

REPORT AOI NUMBER RANGE FROM A00504 TO AflQ509

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

ACH#

A00505

AG0505

AO0506

A00506

A00507

A005C8

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

293.74

293.74

68.70

68.70

291.65

3.621.87

4.638.60



UAIt UHt lU:ia ACH CLAIMS LIST aK107 PAGE 9

ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00504 TO A00509

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT f- ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 03/22/2018 A00504 449.85
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018.101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/HH 03/22/2018 AOOBQS 1.893.79
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/22/2018 A00505 1.893.79
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEO 03/22/2018 A00506 442.08
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 03/22/2018 A00506 442.80
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2018 A0D5O7 2.345.57
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2018 A00508 23.041.08

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 30.509.84
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CCAP - JUVENILE PR0I3ATI0N REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00504 TO A00509

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # pmm

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 03/22/2018 A00504 616.68
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/22/2018 AOOSOS 950.83
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAMH 03/22/2018 A0O5G5 950.83
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 03/22/2018 A00506 222.38
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/22/2018 A00506 222.38
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/22/2018 A00507 1.177.88
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/22/2018 A00508 10.870.16

TOTAL ITEMS ^JRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.011.14



Uftit lint 1U:4U ALfl CLAIMS LIST CFflClO? PASE 11

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT AOi mm RANGE FROM A00504 TO A00509

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOIOT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS VIRITIEN 126

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 398.295.59



DATE 03/23/2018 ELEC?rROIlIC FEDEHAL TAX PAYMBMTS VCHOli PAOE

KEF # VBN # VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

A00504 8930 CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. , $1,066.53
AOOSCS 248 FIRST STATS SANK $50,021.74
ADOS06 11893 FIRST STATE BANK $11,698.40
AOOS07 11894 FIRST STATE BANK $29,202.59
A00508 111112 POLK CO PAIROLL ACCT $303,825.99
A00509 11380 TEXAS CHIID SUPPORT DIVISION $2,480.34

TOTAL AMOUNT $398,295.59



SaeULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.968.30

021 ROAD &BRIDGE #1 100.00

023 ROAD & BRIDGE ^3 580,00

024 ROAD & BRIDGE 90.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.738.30

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrMAiN BATCHf: 99

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

DELTA MANAGEMENT ASSQCI 06 201B 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIONWIDE REnREHENT S 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TOPA TRAINING 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

DELTA MANAGEMENT/K FLETC 03/23/2018

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 03/23/2018

LIBERTY CU

NACO

NACO

NACQ

NACO

THPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

03/23/2018

03/23/2018

03/23/2018

03/23/2018

03/23/2018

03/23/2018

UIUUU HAtit i

DATQi

AMOUNT CODE

87.07 99
CHKtf

87.07 270115

95.31 99

CHK#
95.31 270116

80.00 99

— r- CHK# •
80.00 270117

1.773.00 99

100.00 99

500.00 99

'90.00 99
CHK#

2.463.00 270118

12.92 99

CHK#

12.92 270119

2.738.30

0.00

2.738.30



SCflEOULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIFTIOM

010 GENERAL FUND

049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND

051 AGING'

DISBURSEMENTS

9,724.03

345.72

4.117.34

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 14.187.09

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLCmi

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECKffsSZUlLSS-



DATE 03/22/2018 TIHE 15:36 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270129 TO: 270129 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUffT:MAIN BATCHY: 01

VENDOR NAME

CmBAHK

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

06 2018 010-560-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

05 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES

05 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2010 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

05 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-560-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 DlD-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2018 010-552-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

06 2018 010-458-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

05 2018 010-594-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2010 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

06 2018 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR

06 2018 010-695-300 UNIFORMS

05 2018 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL

06 2018 010-503-300 UNIFORMS

06 2018 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL

06 2018 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL

06 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

06 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

05 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

06 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

05 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

06 2018 010-409-311 POSTAGE

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMEtfT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG

•06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI

06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI

06 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-409-311 POSTAGE

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY

06 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY

06 2010 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG

06 2018 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

05 2018 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ITEM/REASON

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX.XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX.XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX.5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

DATE PC NO

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

03/27/2018 101547 153.10 01

03/27/2018 101733 72.24 01

03/27/2018 101869 8.44 01

03/27/2018 101869 22.05 01

03/27/2018 101869 7.84 01

03/27/2018 101869 24.54 01

03/27/2018 102080 97.58 01

03/27/2018 101832 67.39 01

03/27/2018 101984 10.83 01

03/27/2018 101984 11.91 01

03/27/2018 101984 575.00 01

03/27/2018 101984 10.27 01

03/27/2018 101984 10.37 01

03/27/2018 101431 80.00 01

03/27/2018 101222 119.98 01

03/27/2018 101518 49.13 01

03/27/2018 101580 142.37 01

03/27/2018 101604 25.89 01

03/27/2018 101643 10.00 01

03/27/2018 101327 443.75 01

03/27/2018 101689 10.00 01

03/27/2018 101806 334.58 01

03/27/2018 101784 10.00 01

03/27/2018 1017B4 6.00 01

03/27/2018 101784 14.00 01

03/27/2018 101877 1.139.84 01

03/27/2018 101511 230.42 01

03/27/2018 101511 29.99 01

03/27/2018 101511 6.15 01

03/27/2018 101513 19.95 01

03/27/2018 101512 202.29 01

03/27/2018 101144 211.30 01

03/27/2018 101541 68.21 •01

03/27/2010 101542 10.81 01

03/27/2018 101590 183.63 01

03/27/2018 1QI593 19.85 01

03/27/2018 102020 23.44 01

03/27/2018 101588 90.93 01

03/27/2018 101592 147.23 01

03/27/2018 101509 217.12 01

03/27/2018 101671 93.65 01

03/27/2018 101729 17.31 01

03/27/2018 101762 96.62 01

03/27/2018 101762 15.39 D1

03/27/2018 101728 15.50 01

03/27/2018 101763 20.65 01

03/27/2018 101761 154.14 01

03/27/2018 101856 6.99 01

03/27/2018 102029 248.00 01

03/27/2018 101787 2.579.50 01

03/27/2018 101865 210.03 01

03/27/2018 101641 12.99 01

03/27/2018 101641 15.16 01



DAIt mmnm time 15:3615:36 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 270129 TO: 270129 aiKlOO PAGE 2

ALL QECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN DATQ#: 01

BATQI

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/IIEASQN DAIT PC NO AMOUNT COLE

06 2018 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101641 10.83 01

06 2018 010-4SO-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101641 589.99 01

06 2018 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101641 9.73 01

06 2018 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101641 10,37 01

06 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101985 35.00 01

06 2018 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101983 320.85 01

06 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101531 227.31 01

06 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-E445 03/27/2018 101532 465.08 01

06 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102058 2.72 01

06 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102059 173.94 01

06 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102022 18.35 01

05 2018 010-512-425 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102022 31.47 01

05 2018 010-512-425 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102022 23.76 01

05 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102022 39.96 01

05 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102022 36.18 01

06 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102022 116.39 01

06 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101680 144.97 01

06 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING. XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101701 15.99 01

06 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101701 15.99 01

06 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101701 15.99 01

06 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101701 15.99 01

05 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101783 517.60 01

06 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102035 32.46 01

06 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101552 57.29 01

06 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101653 216.45 01

06 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101695 49.98 01

06 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101694 41o!55 01

06 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101694 410.55 01

06 2018 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101952 31.39 01

06 2018 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101952 31.39 01

06 2018 010-476-481 FEES/DUES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101954 75.76 01

06 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 101955 129.27 01

06 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 03/27/2018 102011 1.400.00 01

CHJ^

14.187.09 270129

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 14.187.09

TOTAL VOID OIECKS 0.00

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 14.187.09



SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

OlD GENERAL FUND 52,816.76
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 1.135.60

022 ROAD & BRIDGE //2 5.026.79

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 6.272.06
051 AGING 13.238.14

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 78.489.35

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPiWVED FOlt PAYMENT

LfflJIS PLOTO

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

>9ini9i



urtic uo/to/^uio lu'ii: j,o;io lyhltLN KtHii^lUK

ALL aiECKS

t-Kun: ^/UJLJU

BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

ITEM/REASON

919513484-OOQOl

6032202000377912

lu: ii/uiyi U1UUU mit i

BATCtiff: 27

BATQl

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COLEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMUER ACGOUNT NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 010-697-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC 06 2018 022-622-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/27/2018 101.66 27

— CHK#
101.C6 Z7013O

15.22 27

CHK#
16.22 270131

325.00 27

325.00 27

• CHK#
650.00 2701$

75.00 27

CHK#

75.00 270133'

03/27/2018 101770

ANDREAS. OUSTIN 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / LAWANDA WASHINGTON

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / JORDAN TEES

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

ANGELINA COLLEGE POLICE 05 2018 010-551-427 TRAINING/SEMINAR POLK CONSTABLE PCT 1 03/27/2018

ARAHARK UNIFORM & CAREE 06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503

06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792560818

06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821

03/27/2018 102075

03/27/2018 102075

03/27/2018 102075

71.11 27

137.20 27

83.12 27

DK#

291.43 270134

234.47 27

- am

234.47 270135

AirrO-CHLOR SERVICES. LL 06 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 48177 03/27/2018 102056

BETTER \m. AND LAWN 06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK COUNTY 03/27/2018 102052 124.95 27

BUFKIN. JAMES

CHK#

124.95 270135

06 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOSHUA FORD 03/27/2018 325.00 27

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / TRACEV KNQWITON 03/27/2018 325.00 27

CHK#

650.00 270137

EfflE 06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 COMM AGING 03/27/2018 38.50 27

06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 TAX OFFICE 03/27/2018 65.31 27

05 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637375-3 DPS-OLD JAIL 03/27/2018 273.57 27

06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2649732-1 COURT HOUSE 03/27/2018 149.22 27

05 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2663357-7 POLK TEMP 03/27/2018 290.79 27

05 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143545-7 ANNEX T F - A 03/27/2018 49.61 27

06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 ANNEX T F - B 03/27/2018 40.6? 27

06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 JAIL 03/27/2013 2,349.67 27

06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8813418-4 JUDICIAL BLDG 03/27/2018 57.73 27

06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 10489414-2 DUNBAR CIVIC 03/27/2018 54.50 27

06 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 6400571268-8 POLK CO MAI 03/27/2018 40.88 27

— CtK#

.47 2701383.410

CENTRAL RESTAURANT PROD 06 2018 051-645-351 EQUIPMENT HAINTENANCE/REPA 375507 03/27/2018 102025 270.09 27

aiK#

270.09 270139



urtic uo/do/^uiQ tint io;io

ALL CHECKS

hcun: k:/uiju

BANK ACCOUNT:miN

ITEM/REASON

lU: z/uiyi

BATQItf: 27

DATE PO NO

03/27/2018 102085

LTli^lUU mil t

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMQER ACCOUNT NAME

CENTURY II PRINTING 05 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

CHEM-SERV. INC

CITY OF CORRIGAN *

06 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

06 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

05 2018 010-409-442 WATER

06 2018 010-409-442 WATER

06 2018 023-623^442 WATER

06 2018 010-409-442 WATER

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 06 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL

CLIFTON CHEVROLET INC 06 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

TAX OFFICE

POLKCOM

POLKCOM

03/27/2018 102086

03/27/2018 102086

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

59.38 27

• CHK#

59.38 270140

179.90 27

247.75 27
CHK#

427.65 270141

04-20021-00 CORR CRTHSE 03/27/2018 89.30 27

05-20046-00 CORR HOSPIT 03/27/2018 89.30 27

02-20047-00 R8B3 03/27/2018 89.30 27

04-20153-00 TX DEP OF H 03/27/2018 175.76 27
CHK#

443.66 270142

POLK CO PCT 1 03/27/2018102088 1.135.60 27
CIK#

1.135.60 270143

1105 03/27/2018 102073 295.00 27

CHK#
295.00 270144

DILLON. CAROL A. 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOSE AVILA

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOHN VIQLES

06 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES H / DAPHNE JOHNSON

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

450.00 27

325.00 27

250.00 27

CHK#

1.025.00 270145

37.50 27

am

37.50 270146

DURR DONNA 06 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 06 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

06 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

06 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

06 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

05 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

ENTHRGY TEXAS, INC 06 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

06 2018 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY

05 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

06 2018 DlO-409-440 ELECTRICITY

06 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

FIRST COMMUNITY FINANCI 06 2018 010-475-481 FEES/DUES

2192

2140

3934

2204

1002

2221

139406003 CORR. SUB

137499638 ,RSB3

138370549 UTMB

141675132 AGING

141293928 HOSPITAL

NOTARY BOND

03/27/2018 101314

03/27/2018 102076 40.00 27

03/27/2018 102076 121.08 27

03/27/2018 102076 35.00 27

03/27/2018 102076 35.00 27

03/27/2018 102075 35.00 27

03/27/2018 102076 27.00 27

CHK#

293.08 270147

03/27/2018 749.25 27

03/27/2018 236.44 27

03/27/2018 320.03 27

03/27/2018 95.46 27

03/27/2018 98.37 27

CHK#

1.499.60 270148

03/27/2018 102090 71.00 27

• IK#

71.00 270149



Uflit ud/<:o/<:uiB iiMt ib:ia

VENDOR NWE PP ACCOtflOT NIMIER ACCOUNT NAME

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 06 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

CULU KhOlSltK H(CH: ^/UiOU
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:miH

ITEM/REASON

0040278004

FMMS MOLDINGS OF TEXAS 06 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

06 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
P0LK-JP4

P0LK-JP4

GIRAINGER 06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 845877778

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLD6 845877778

GREGORY-EDWAROS. INC 06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 592

HAHRICK. JULIE MAYES 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / ADAM BROUSSARD

HAWKINS. JILLIAN 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MARK KIMBERLIN

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / MARQUISE NORMAN

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 06 2018 022-522-330 FUEL/OIL

06 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

06 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

06 2018 010-224-330 FUEL PAYABLE

INOOFF INCORPORATED 06 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

INtERIOR/EXTERIDR DESIG 06 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO MAINTENANCE

182839

POLK, CO. COURTHOUSE -

KIMMEY. GEORGIA D 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JAKCIE JOHNSON

06 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / ALICIA PETERS

LIVINGSTON POLICE DEPT. 06 2018 010-650-495 SECURITY ALARM EXPENSE POLK COUNTY MUSEUM

LIVINGSTON SPECIALTY HE 06 2018 010-650-435 PUBLISHING POLK COUNTY MUSEUM

10: 2/U191 CHKIOO PAGE 3

BAKHff: 27

BATOI

DATE ra NO AhlOlJNT OXE

03/27/2018 102089 61.03 27
CHK#

61.03 270150

03/27/2018 1.950.00 27

03/27/2018 5.850.00 27

CHK#

7.800,00 270151

03/27/2018 102077 347.60 27

03/27/2018 102077 53.52 27
CHK#

401.12 2701S

03/27/2018 102050 4.584.55 27

- CHK#
4.584.55 270153

03/27/2018 450.QO 27

CHK#
450.00 270154

03/27/2018 325.00 27

03/27/2018 325.00 27

CHK#
650.00 270115

03/27/2018 102074 2.457,90 27

03/27/2018 102074 1.120.95 27
03/27/2018 102074 98.05 27

03/27/2018 13.211.40 27

CHK#

16,888.30 2701E5

03/27/2018 101989 122.25 27

CHK#

122.25 270157

SE 03/27/2018 102100 12.907.02 27

am
12.907.02 27015R

03/27/2018 510.00 27

03/27/2018 450.00 27

- CHK#

960.00 270159

03/27/2018 10.00 27

CHK#
10.00 270169

03/27/2018 100.00 27
CHK#

100.00 270161



DATE 03/26/2018 TIME 15:18 QW REGISTER FROM: 270130 TO: 270191 QIKIOO PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrKAIN BATCMjf: 27

BATUi

VENDOl NAME PP ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUtfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

LUFKIN RUBBER & GASKET 06 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 007110 03/27/2018 102098 155.92 27

aiKff

155.92 270162

HINGER, RODNEY 06 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES M / RAY NELSON 03/27/2018 325.00 27

CHK#

325.00 270163

NALCOH WIRELESS COHH. I 06 2018 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS POLK COUNTY SHERIFF 03/27/2018 301.22 27

^ CHK#
301.22 270164

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 06 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 03/27/2018102078 425.32 27

05 2018 010-511-454 AUTOTTIVE MAINTENANCE 773055 03/27/2018102053 88.68 27

am

514.00 270165 S

OFFICE DEPOT* 06 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 36923416 03/27/2018101992 302.50 27 \
CHK# ^

302.50 270166

PHILLIPS. BOBBY 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY CGU M / CHARLES ARNOLD 03/27/2018 450.00 27 i
CHK# 1

450.00 270167 !
J

PLLWBER, HE 06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 03/27/2018 102051 383.75 27 l

CHK#
383.75 2701ES: i

POLK CO ADULT PROBATION 06 2018 010-465-480 ADULT PROBATION PHONE PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 03/27/2018 238.60 27 i

CHK# !
238.60 270169

POU COUNTY CHAMBER OF 06 2018 010-650-435 PUBLISHING POLK COUNTY MUSEUM 03/27/2018 145.00 27

- CHK#

145.00 270170

POLK COim FIRE EOUIPH 06 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1039 03/27/20.18 102054 142.50' 27
CHK#

142.50 270171

POLK COlBfTY TRAaOR SUP 06 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO POT 2 03/27/2018 102083 51.56 27

cm

51.56 270172

PREMIER AUTOPLEX 06 2018 010-503-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 6087 03/27/2018102082 1.162.15 27

CHK#

1.162.15 270173

PREMIER TIRE 06 2018 010-503-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 03/27/2018 102024 138.99 27

— am

138.99 270174



(#Mc. uo/cu/cvxo line. io:io UlliU Ktbl^ttK l-KUM: i:/Ui;5U lU

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOg^T NAME ITEM/REASON

PSyCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 06 2018 010-426-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS COUNTY COURT 0 LAW

RAMSEY, CHARLES 06 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE TRAVEL MILEAGE

RaiABLE AUTO PARTS CO. 06 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 7345

ROTH. JOE D. 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BRIAN HUTCHINS

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY :C0U M / BUDDY MATHENEY

SHUKAH LAM FIRM 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES • COUNTY COU H / JESSICA RIVERA

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / IGNACIO GUEVARA JR

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / LOGAN DANIELS

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPR 06 2018 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF MU 06 2018 010-650-435 PUBLISHING

TEXAS COaEGE OF PROBAT 06 2018 010-426-426 TRAVEL/TRAINING

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 06 2018 022-622-338 CULVERTS

TRINm MATERIALS. INC. 06 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL

06 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL

06 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 06 2018 010-503-573 CAPITAL OUTLAYS

UNHED STATES POSTAL SE 06 2018 010-409-311 POSTAGE

556216111954597

JACK BQBINGER

POLK CO COURT @ UW

POLK CO PCT 2

89096

89095

89096

51923

29750189 JP2

: 2/Uiyi CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCHY: 27

BATQI

DATE PO NO AMOUirr COlt

03/27/2018 450.00 27

- CHK#
450.00 270175

03/27/2018 30.03 27

CHK^^
30.03 270175

03/27/2018 102055 373.56 27
CHK#

373.55 270177

03/27/2018 .325.00 27

03/27/2010 480.00 27

— - CHK#

805.00 270178

03/2772018 450.00 27

03/27/2018 325.00 27

03/27/2018 325.00 27

ar<#
1.100.op 270179

03/27/2018 65.69 27

- CHK#

65.69 270188

03/27/2018 50.00 27

— CHK#
50.00 270181

03/27/2018 375.00 27

aiK#

375,00 270182

03/27/2010 102063 1,282.11 27

— a IK#

1,282.11 270183

03/2772018 102099 1,054.52 27
03/27/2018 102099 2,257.08 27
03/27/2018 102099 2.173.80 27

— om

5.495.40 271JI&:

03/27/2018 102087 5.000.00 27

— CMK#

5.0OD.0O 270185

03/27/2018 500.00 27

CHK#

500.00 270105



uAit uj/<:o/^uio lint iD:i» UltLK. KtfcililtK

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS

PP ACCOUNT NUMD0^ ACCOUfff NAME

06 2018 010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGER

06 2018 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS

06 2018 010-553-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGER

06 2018 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC 06 2018 010-550-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES

06 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

06 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES-

06 2018' 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

l-UUH: 2/UJ.3U ID:

BANK ACCOUNT:MMN

ITEM/REASON

722062822-GOOOL

722062822-00001

722062822-00001

722G62822-OOG01

6032-2020-0037-8274

6032-2020-0037-8274

COUNT 6032-2020-0037-8274

6032-2020-0037-8274

05 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032-2020-0037-8274

.06 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274

06 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274

WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CLAYTON JOHNSON

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / DWIGHT AMPHY

06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H. / ELDRIOGE. FOUNTAIN

WELLS. JOHN 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DEBORAH KLINE

WILLIAMS FIRM. THE. P.C 06 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / KYLE STOTT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITIBJ

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

2/uiyi CHKIUU PAGh 6

BATCI#: 27

BATOI

DATE PO NO- AMOUNT C0[£

03/27/2018 76.04 27

03/27/2018 75.98 27

03/27/2018 137.04 27

03/27/2018 75.98 27

CHK#

365.04 270107

03/27/2018 101732 77.76 27

03/27/2018 101679 13.08 27

03/27/2018 101712 60.24 27

03/27/2018 101800 16.08 27

03/27/2018 101825 56.78 27

03/27/2018 101896 55.36 27

03/27/2018 102066 165.20 27

cm
455.30 270188

03/27/2018 200.00 27

03/27/2018 570.00 27

03/27/2018 240.00 IT

CHK#

1.010.00 270189

03/27/2018 450.00 27

aiK#

450.00 270193

03/27/2018 325.00 27

CHKi^

325.00 270191

78.489.35

0.00

78.489.35



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 126.019.52

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 5.487,68

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 5.142.84

023 ROAD & BRIDGE //3 6.348.64

024 ROAD & BRIDGE ^ 6,756.80

027 SECURITY 2.045.06

051 AGING 2.062.78

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 13.216.04

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 6,964.86

TOTAL OF /U FUNDS 174.044.22

THE PRECEDING LIST OF DILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHtf ^OOSfi

CHECK#'S



DATE 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT ^

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO,

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.,

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

&DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST,

6 DIST.

& DIST,

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

a DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

& DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 05 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 05 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06- 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2010

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2013

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RCTIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2016

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

RETIR 06 2018

010-202-

010-400-

010-401-

010-402-

010-403-

010-405-

010-426-

010-450-

010-455-

010-456-

010-457-

010-458-

010-465-

010-466-

010-467-

010-475-

010-495-

010-497-

010-499-

010-501-

010-503-

010-505-

010-611-

010-512-

010-551

010-552

010-553

010-554

010-550

010-645

010-650

010-665

010-694

OLO-695

010-696

010-597

010-202

010-202

010-552

010-552

010-202

010-202

010-202

010-202

010-560

010-560

010-560

010-560

010^202

010-202

010-202

010-202

010-560

010-560

010-560

ACCOUNT NAME

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 REHREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 REHREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

.203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-100 SAURIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST C1K107 PAGE 1

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00511 TO A005H

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHEm"

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMEfT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETI-REMENT

CHECK: 48B131 AUtO VOID
CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID

CHECK: .488131 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 4BB132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID

CHECK; 408133 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID

DATE ACH #

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A005U

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A0D511

• 03/27/2018 A0D511

03/27/2018 A0D511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A0Q51I

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A0G511

03/27/2018 A00511

• 03/27/2018 A005U

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A0051I

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAy03/27/2018 A00511

PAYO3/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 AQ0511

PAy03/27/2018 A005U

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAV03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A005I1

PAY03/27/2018 A0051I

PAY03/27/2018 A0051I

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2018 AG0511

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

AMOUNT

21.551.13

895.78

308.74

170.80

1.622.76

166.68

1,306.14

I.482.06

726.56.

566.37 .
577.36

566.37

75.76

731.08

729.56

3.831.56

937.45

588.79

2.156.42

410.76

604.03

130.72

1.665.59

7.105.98

137.07

141.40

141.40

137.07

II.249.91

124.60

158.81

124.60

310.76

578.94

449.55

193.06

71.61-

2.26-

137.07-

4.33-

125.42-

4.85-

94.02-

1.94-

240.09-

9.28-

179.99-

3.71-

125.42-

4.85-

84.62-

1.94-

240.09-

9.28-

161.99-



DATE 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUFTT # ACCOUNT NAME

RETIREMENT

SALARIES PAYABLE

RETIREMENT

SALARIES PAYABLE

RETIREMENT

SALARIES PAYABLE

RETIREMENT

SALARIES PAYABLE

RETIREMENT

SALARIES PAYABLE

RETIREMENT

SALARIES PAYABLE

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST,

& DIST.

& DIST,

& DIST,

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

fi DIST.

& DIST.

.& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST,

a DIST,

& DIST,

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

a DIST,

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

•RETIR

•RETIR

-RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2016

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06.2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

05 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

010-660-203

010-202-100

010-650-203

010-202-100

010-552-203

010-202-100

010-560-203

010-202-100

010-560-203

010-202-100

010-650-203

010-202-100

010-400-203

010-401-203

010-402-203

010-403-203

010-405-203

010-426-203

010-450-203

010-455-203

010-456-203

010-457-203

010-458-203

010-465-203

010-466-203

010-467-203

010-475-203

010-495-203

010-497-203

010-499-203

010-501-203

010-503-203

010-505-203

010-511-203

010-512-203

010-551-203

010-552-203

010-553-203

010-554-203

010-560-203

010-645-203

010-650-203

010-665-203

010-694-203

010-695-203

010-696-203

010-697-203

ACli CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

RETORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FRCM AQ0511 TO A00511

ITEM/REASON

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488134 AUTO VOID

CHECK: 488134 AUTO VOID

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE AOI #

PAYO3/27/201B A00511

PAY03/27/2018 A00511

PAY03/27/2010 AOOSll

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2010 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSh
03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

•03/27/2018 AOOSll
03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 A005L1'

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 AOOSIi

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 A005U

. 03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 AOOSll

03/27/2018 A0G511

03/27/2018 AOOSll

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

3.71-

82.96-

158.81-

73.87

141.40

226.23

433.07

216.83

415.07

82.96

158.81

21,691.15

895.78

326.23

170.80

1.846.83

166.68

1,358.42

I.482.06

726.56

566.37

577.36

565.37

75.76

731.08

729.66

3.840.91

937.45

588.79

2.156.42

410.76

604.03

130.72

1.616.81

7.021.25

137.07

141.40

141.40

137.07

II,388.27

124.60

158.81

124.60

310.75

678.94

449.56

193.05

102

126,019.52



DATE 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENDOR NAME • PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST aiK107 PAGE 3

REPORT m\ NUMBER RANGE FROM AQ0511 TO Afl0511

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE Aai #

• 03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

937.56

1,794.77

945.46

1.809.89

5,487.68



DATE 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43 ACH CUIHS LIST 0I1C1D7 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE ^2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00511 TO A00511

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 869.33
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREHENT 03/27/2018 AQ0511 1.664.16
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488135 ALTrO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 113.81-
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT CHECK: 48B135 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 217.87-
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 96.01-
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT CHECK; 488135 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 183.78-
TEXAS CO. s DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 A00511 113.81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 217.87
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 A00511 96.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 183.78
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREHEHT 03/27/2018 A005I1 895.36
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 1.713.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

12

5.142.84



DATE 03/27/2018 HHE 11:43

ROAD & BRIDGE

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

ACn aAIMS LIST CHa07 PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00511 TO A00511

ITEM/REASON DATE ACK ^ AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. 'RETIR 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 1,048.76

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 2.007.62
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 91.44-
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT CHECK; 488137 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 AQ0511 175.04-

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 135.78-

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 53.97-

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 2.25-

TEXAS 00. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT CHECK: 488138 AUTD VOID PAY03/27/2Q18 A00511 259.93-

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2016 023-623-203 RETIREMENT CHECK: 408138 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 103.33-

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT CHECK; 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 4.33-

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 A00511 91.44
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 175.04
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-202-1GO SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 A00511 192.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 367.59

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2010 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 1.129.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 023-523-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 2,162.56

TOTAL ITEMS VJRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

16

6.348.64



DAIH 03/27/2018 HME 11:43

ROAD & ORIDGE ilA

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

AQl CLAIMS LIST CIC107 PAGE 6

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00511 TO AO0511

ITEM/REASON DATE ACM # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 1.146.23
TEXAS CO. & DI5T, RETIR 06 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 2.194.24
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A00511 73.44-
TEXAS CO. & DISt. RETIR 06 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT CHECK: 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 A0Q511 140.58-
TEXAS CO. £< DIST, RETIR 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 A00511 73.44
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A0O511 140.58
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A0051I 1.172.26
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 2,244.07

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TCTAL AMOUNT 6,756.00



DATE 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43 ACH CLAIMS LIST CUKIO? PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUIflJER RANGE FROM A00511 TO AOOSll

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE AQI# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 AOOSll 398.77
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT TCQRS/RETIREHENT 03/27/2018 AOOSll 763.34

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488140 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/201B AOOSll 60.ge
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT CHECK; 48B140 AUTO VOID PAY03/27/2018 AOOSll ne. 69-
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 AOOSll 60.96
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 AOOSll 115.69
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 AOOSll 302.98
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 AOOSll 579.97

TOTAL ITEMS tJHITTEN

TOTAL AMOliNT 2.045.0G



DATC 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43 Aai CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REimr ADI NUMBER RANGE FROM A00511 TO A00511

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. h DIST. RETIR 06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A005I1 352.99

TEXAS CO. & DI5T. RETIR 06 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 AOOBll 675.74

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREHENT 03/27/2018 A00511 354.81

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 06 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/27/2018 A00511 679.24

TOTAL ITEMS WRITIEN

TOTAL AMOUm" 2.062.78



OATC 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 07 2018 101-570-203 REHREHENT

TEXAS CO. S GIST. RETIR 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 07 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CUIMS LIST QIKIO? PAGE 9

REtW Aai NUMBER RANGE FROM A00511 TO AOODll

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 A00511

03/27/2018 AOOBll

TOTAL ITEMS HRITTEH

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

2.267.47

4.340.55

2.267.47

4.340.55

13.216.04



DATE 03/27/2018 TIME 11:43

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 07 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 07 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

Aai CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

REPORT ALU NUMBER RANGE FROM AO0511 TO A00511

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

03/27/2018 ADOSll

03/27/2018 ADOSll

03/27/2018 A0G511

03/27/2018 A00511

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.194.95

2.287.48

1,194.95

2,287.48

6.964.86



DATC 03/27/2018 TIKE 11:43

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

ACM OAIHS LIST QIUO? PAGE U

REPORT AQI NDffiER RANGE FROM A00511 TO A00511

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED

QIAND TOTAL AMOUNT

DATE AC« § AMOUNT

162

0.00

174.044.22



DATE 03/27/2018 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VOJOll PAGE

# VBN # VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

AQ0511 778 TB5fAS CO. & DIST. RETIREMENT * $174,044.22

TOTAI. AMOUNT $174,044.22



SCHEDULE OF DILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS THUST 9,928.82

TCTTAL OF ALL FUNDS 9.928.82

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



uAih iiml u9;0309;03 CIECK REGISTER FROM: 000156 TO: 000156 CHKIQO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT; INS TRUST BATCH#: 01

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COiE

CO 06 2018 083-401.202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LYNDON ALEC 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2013 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE HARRIS 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE SONDRA HENSARLING 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE GINA HULIHEN 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE STEVE HULIHEN 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE RISA IVY 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DAVID JOHNSON 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JEAN LEBLANC 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES NEHLES 03/27/2018 902.62 01
06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LISA SLOAN 03/27/2018 902.62 01

06 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE CHERI THOMAS 03/27/2018 902.62 01

VBIDOR NAME

TOTAL CHECKS t/RITfEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

9,928

— Cl-IK#
.82 156

9.928.82

0.00

9.920.02



FUND D^IPTION

Oil HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

5,245.10

5.245.10

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECK



•uun.ittMi.M lu-ii. iu.yj i/niiLN iu:aioiDi rftuT. d/uisc lu: UiKiUU iv\bt l

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUNTrMAIN DATCHJ?; 01

BATffl
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

TOLK COUffTY CHAFER OF 06 2018 011-401-488 HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTION HOTEL MOTEL TAX DIST. 03/27/2018 5,245.10 01
mi

5,245.10 270192

TOTAL aiECKS WRITTEN 5.245.10
TXTTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 5.245.10



SCHEDULE OF DILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISUURSEMERTS

010 GENERAL FUND 235.726.76
021 ROAD & BRIDGE i?I 7.922.49
022 ROAD & BRIDGE ^2 8.339.18

023 ROAD & BRIDGE ^ 11,531.51

024 ROAD & BRIDGE if4 11,916.62

027 SECURITY 3.066.22
051 AGING 4,538.38
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 300.29

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 11.464.18

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 294,805.63

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE MAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEffT

LOUIS PLDHI

SYDNEY HLfRPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS/9ln/QC( . (PlOSOl



unic uo/£//£Uio lire ;oi} uiltLK KtbliltK n<un: m:: Z/lKUi CHUOU PAGE 1

ALL CfECKS BANK ACCOUffrrMAIN BATCtt//: 99

BATCH

PP ACCOIM NUMBER ACCOUm" NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 3.795.94 99

06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 68.01 99
05 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 5.95 99
06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 25.08 99

06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 150.78 99
06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 62.06 99
05 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 144.83 99

07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 111.94 99

05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 71.91- 99

05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 85.86- 99

05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK; 488133 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 80.76- 99
05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 71.91 99

06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 86.86 99

06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 80.76 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 3.770.86 99

06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 68.01 99

06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2010 5.95 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 98.92 99

06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 150.78 99

06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 62.06 99

06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 144.83 99
07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/27/2018 111.94 99

06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMEm"S SONDRA HENSARLING 03/27/2018 50.16 99
06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 03/27/2018 17.70 99
06 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LISA SLOAN 03/27/2010 50.16 99
06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LISA BECKER 03/27/2018 25.08- 99
06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JC PHILLIPS 03/27/2018 25.00- 99
06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYME^^•S JC PHILLIPS 03/27/2018 48.84 99

aiK#

8.094.72 270191

06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 7.436.84 99
06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 229.02 99
06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 289.87 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 ' 240.90 99

06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 235.73 99

06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 94.01 99
08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 293.20 99

07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 558.25 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 47.69- 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 20.77- 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 23.50- 99

06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 20.07- 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 20.74- 99

06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK; 488136 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 9.95- 99

06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 480136 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 58.05- 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE CHECK; 48B137 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 29.90- 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 19.09- 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 47.69 99

06 2016 010-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 44.27 99

06 2018 010-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 40.81 99
05 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 68.01 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 48.99 99

VENDOR NAME



xi.iM iscuLJiLiV lu: c/vcvL

ALL CIECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCI-ljf: 99

BAiai

VENDffll N/a€ PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATTl PO NO AMOUNT COCE

06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 7,436.35 99

06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 228.99 99

05 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 289.84 99

05 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 240.89 99

05 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 235.71 99

05 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 94.00 99

06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 293.19 99

07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/27/2018 558.16 99

06 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS STACY.HANDLEY 03/27/2018 0.01- 99

05 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMANDA MILLS 03/27/2018 0.01- 99

CHK#
IB.754.93 270195

DC ADHINISTOATDRS 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 03/27/2018 4.98 99

05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 03/27/2018 4.97 99

aiK#

9.95 270156

NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LI 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/27/2018 11.25 99

06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/27/2018 17.25 99

07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/27/2018 3.50 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE O3/27/201B 11.25 99

05 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/27/2018 17.25 99

07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/27/2018 3.50 99

CHK#
64.00 270197

RAMSEY. DAVID 06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOVEE PAYMENTS CH COVERAGE 03/27/2018 422.55 99

CHK#

422.66 270193

RICHARDS. BOBBYE 06 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DROPPED SP COVERAGE 03/27/2018 374.88 99

CHK#
374.88 270199

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 06 2018 010-^00-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 25.68 99

05 2018 010-401-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TTXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 21.70 99

05 2018 010-402-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 11.46 99

06 2018 010-403-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 93.73 99

05 2018 010-405-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 11.22 99

06 2018 010-426-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 33.12 99

06 2018 010-450-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 80.30 99

06 2018 010-455-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 29.99 99

06 2018 010-456-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 19.38 99

06 2018 010-457-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 20.10 99

06 2018 010-458-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 19.38 99

06 2018 010-466-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 49.14 99

06 2018 010-467-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2010 49.08 99

05 2018 010-475-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 259.24 99

06 2018 010-495-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 62.94 99

06 2018 010-497-205 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 22.08 99

05 2018 010-499-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 127.22 99

06 2018 010-501-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 27.60 99



VENDOR NAME

line. j.i:w UltU I<l:l3lbik}< HKOM: 2/0194 10: 270201 CHKIOO PAGE 3

Aa CIECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCUff: 99

DATQl
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCQUfn" NAME ITEM/REASON DATE TO NO AMOUNT CCIE

06 2018 010-503-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 40.56 99
06 2010 010-505-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 8.76 99
06 2016 010-511-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 110.34 99
06 2018 010-512-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 486.12 99
06 2018 010-560-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 741.90 99
06 2018 010-646-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 8.34 99
06 2018 010-650-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 10.95 99
06 2018 010-665-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 17.20 99
06 2018 010-694-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 20.88 99
06 2018 010-695-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 45.60 99
06 2018 010-695-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 27.16 99
06 2018 010-697-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 12.96 99
06 2018 021-621-205 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 95.82 99

06 2018 022-622-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 90.61 99
06 2018 023-623-205 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 111.83 99
06 2018 024-624-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 123;64 99
06 2018 027-580-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 41.19 99
06 2018 051-645-206 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 45.13 99
07 2018 101-570-205 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 300.29 99
07 2018 185-586-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 03/27/2018 154.07 99
06 2018 010-230-100 UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE UNEMPLOYMENT # 1870 03/27/2018 0.20 99

CH>^-
3,461.91 270200

M OF CO 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 11.405.65 99
06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 211.28 99
06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 422.56 99
06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 519.09 99
07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/OCBS 03/27/2018 1,364.21 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 519.09- 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 519.09- 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 519.09- 99
06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID 03/27/2018 211.28- 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 519.09 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 519.09 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 519.09 99
06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/27/2018 211.28 99
06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 11.030.77 99
06 2016 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/OCBS 03/27/2018 2,712.90 99
06 2018 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 1,808.60 99
06 2018 DlO-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99
06 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 9,947.30 99
06 2018 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99
06 2018 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2.712.90 99
06 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 8.138.70 99
06 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2,712.90 99
06 2018 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2,712.90 99
06 2018 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2,712.90 99
06 2018 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2,712.90 99
06 2018 010-466-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2,712.90 99
06 2018 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2.712.90 99
06 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 15.373.10 99
06 2018 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 4,521,50 99



LWIt \}'£mr^\}L\i IIMU iJL:33 CHECK REGISTEJl FROM: 270194 TO: 270201 CHKIOD PAGE 4

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN mm: 99
BATQl

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO /mjNT COCE

C6 2018 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2.711.87 99
06 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 12,660.20 99
06 2018 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 1.808.60 99
06 2018 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2.712.90 99

06 2018 010-505-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 9.947.30 99

06 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 34.366.34 99

06 2018 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 46.119.30 99

06 2018 010-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 010-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99
06 2018 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 1,808.60 99
06 2018 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 3.617.20 99

06 2018 010-696-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 1.808.60 99

06 2018 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 904.30 99

06 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 7.232.64 99
06 2018 022-202-lDQ SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 211.28 99

06 2018 022-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 7.234.40 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 422.55 99

06 2018 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 9.946.27 99

06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 519.09 99
06 2018 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 9.947.30 99

06 2018 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 2.712.90 99

06 2018 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 3.617.20 99

07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 1,364.21 99
07 2018 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/27/2018 7,234.40 99
06 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE NICOLE CRUMP 03/27/2018 904.30- 99
06 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE BRAND! LOWRIE 03/27/2018 904.30 99
06 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE AUSTIN MCCRACKEN 03/27/2018 904.30- 99

06 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE JESSICA PADGETT 03/27/2018 904.30- 99

06 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE DAVID RAMSEY 03/27/2018 904.30- 99

06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS DAVID RAMSEY 03/27/2018 422.56- 99
06 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS DOBBYE RICHARDS 03/27/2018 374.88- 99
06 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE BRWiDON WHITE 03/27/2018 904.30- 99

06 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY RUTH UNDERMOOD 03/27/2018 901.36 99
06 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY ROCKY RICHARDS 03/27/2018 901.36 99

06 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY HIKE NETTLES .03/27/2018 1.038.18 99

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL aiECKS HIUTTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

om
262.IS22.68 270201

29'!.805.63

0.00

294.805.63



SaeilLE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND

051 AGING

DISBURSEMENTS

1,307.82

61.25

1,419.39

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS' 2,788.47

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS aOTH

SYDNEY HURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHE ._^1QQQ3



DATE 03/26/2010 TIME 14;39 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270202 TO: 270203 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOWfTiHAIN CATCH//: 01

VENDOR [WtE

SAM'S aUB DIRECT

HAL MART COMHUNm BRC

PP ACCOUffr NUMBER ACCOUtir NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

BATQI

AMOUNT COCE

06 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-0054 03/26/2018 101613 1.339.90 01

1.339.90 270202

06 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 03/28/2018 102128 3.99 01

06 2018 010-402-400 OPS-OPERATING 6032202024227259 03/28/2018 102128 306.10 01

06 2018 051-645-394 SAFETY & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101886 8.53 01

06 2018 051-645-351 EQUIPt€NT MAINTENANCE/REPA 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101886 39.96 • 01

06 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101886 31.00 01

06 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101923 78.27 01

06 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/26/2018 101923 39.92- 01

06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101925 24.46 01

06 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101950 51.26 01

06 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-23422-7259 03/28/2018 101950 29.97 01

06 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101951 49.88 01

06 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101640 130.88 01

06 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101691 38.88 01

06 2018 010-501-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101642 87.67 01

06 2018 010-697-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101748 167.73 01

06 2018 010-665-316 OFFICE SUPPLIES ' 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 1OZ072 29.04 01

06 2018 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 101981 180.44 01

06 2018 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 G3/28/20I8 101987 67.02 01

06 2018 010-554-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 03/28/2018 102121 153.41 01

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID ams

TOTAL CHECK AMOUffT

CHK#

1,448.57 270203

2.788.47

0.00

2.788.47



FUND DESCRIPnON

010 GENERAL FUND

051 AGING

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

17,686.74

1,120.42

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 18.607.16

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHt
EFT#

:HECK#'sS]M!a--3:kaS-'̂



DATE 04/02/2018 TIME 11:07

VENDOR NAME

GILLILAND REALITY I

LUNA. DR RAYMOND

CHECK REGISTER FROM; 04/02/2018 TO: O4/02/2D18 CHKIOD PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHY: 17

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODEPP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

07 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE

ITEM/REASON

PARKING LOT RENT

07 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT CARE

07 2018 010-512-405 MEDICAL - DOCTORS/NURSES JAIL INMATE

MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE 07 2018 010-645-405 INDIGENT CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERV.

07 2018 051-645-405 AGING CONTRACT SERVICES CO^^rRACT SERV.

PRITCHARD PROPERHES 07 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT LEASE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TUTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

04/02/2018

04/02/2018

04/02/2018

04/02/2018

04/02/2018

04/02/2018

150.00 17

CHK#
150.00 270219

5.000.00 17

5.700.00 17

cm
10.700.00 270220

6.236.74 17

1.120.42 17
CHK#

7.357.16 270221

600.00 17

- cm
600.00 270222

18,807.16

0.00

18.807.16



FUND DESCRIPTION

035 GRANT FUND

TOTAL OF AU FUNDS

SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBIJRSEMENTS

45.761.25

45,761.25

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHgCKf^S ms . 1003



DATE 04/04/2018 TIME 11:47

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

DYNAMIC STRUCTURES, INC 07 2018 035-409-503 SENIOR CENTER #7215389 7215389 TXCDBG SR CENTE 04/04/2018

DAVID J. HAXMAN. INC. 07 2018 035-409-603 SENIOR CENTER #7215389 7215389 TXCDBG SR CENTE 04/04/2018

DYNAMIC STRUCTURES, INC 07 2018 035-409-603 SENIOR CENTER #7215389 7215389 TXCDBG SR CENTE 04/04/2018

CHECK REGISTHi FROM: 001005 TO: 001008 CHIQOO PAGE • 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrGRANTS BATCH#: 01

BATH!

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COffi

19.011.25 01
CHK#

19.011.25 IOCS

2.325.00 • 01

cm
2.325.00 10C6

22,900.00 01

CHK#

22.900.00 1007

1,200.00 01

325.00 • 01

CHK#

1.525.00 1008

EHRA ENGINEERING 07 2018 035-409-603 SENIOR CENTER #7215389 7215389
07 2018 035-409-603 SENIOR CENTER #7215389 7215389

04/04/2018

04/04/2018

TOTAL aCCKS TIRITTEN

TDTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL aiECK AMOUNT

45.761.25

O.QO

45,761.25 •



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

035 GRANT FUND 4.325.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 4.325.00

m PRECEDING LIST OF DILLS PAYABLE UAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLGTli

SYDNEY HURPilY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS lOGQ



DATE 04/(M/2018 TIKE 11:52 aiECK REGISTER FROM: 001009 TO: 001009

ALL CIECKS BANK ACCOl)ffr:GI?ANTS BATaif: 01

VENDOR NAME

EHRA ENGINEERING

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

07 2018 035-409-603 SENIOR CENTER #7215389

07 2018 035-409-603 SENIOR CENTER #7215389

07 2018 035-409-603 SENIOR CENTER #7215389

ITEM/REASON

7215389 ORDWN 7

7215389 DROWN 7

7215389 DROWN 7

TOTAL aiECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE PO NO

04/04/2018

04/04/2018

04/04/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATffl

AHOUIfT COCE

1.950.00 01

585.00 , 01
1.790.00 01

— CHK#
4.325.00 1009

4.325.00

0.00

4.325.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND OESCRimOH DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 6.140.36

023 ROAD S BRIDGE J?3 49.39
051 AGING 809.71-

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5.380.04

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIBJED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEMT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



UAlb ll4/U4/iiU10 llHk 11:06:06 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270223 TO: 270223 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :HAIN BATCH#: 01

BATOI
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

07 201B 010-695-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES 99002357046 04/10/2018 101150 2.028.00 01

07 2018 010-695-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES 99002357046 04/10/2018 101150 1.824.00 01
07 2016 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 99002357046 04/10/2018 101150 165.62 01

07 2018 010-695-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES 99002357045 04/10/2018 101150 704.48 01

07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357045 04/10/2018 101863 344.30 01

07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2016 101860 3.32 01

07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357045 04/10/2018 101851 37.43 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 101859 15.44 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 101862 16.60 • 01

07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 101864 23.74 01
07 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 99002357046 04/10/2018 102163 113.05 01

07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 101922 107.10 01

07 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES CNON HEAL) 99002357046 04/10/2018 101895 47.59 01

07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 101921 12.56 01
07 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY 99002357046 04/10/2018 102172 809.71- 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 101920 30.32 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 9900235746 04/10/2018 101924 75.56 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 9900235746 04/10/2018 102016 16.58 ' 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102014 44.53 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEHENT/DLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102015 87.80 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102017 22.37 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102058 36.51 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102069 156.56 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102069 12.19 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357045 04/10/2018 102067 79.56 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102071 78.43 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102070 18.96 • 01
07 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 99002357046 04/10/2018 102048 49.39 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102167 29.90 01
07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 04/10/2018 102167 15.85 01

VENDOR NAME

La€'S *

TOTAL ClIEOKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

— cm

5.3Bfl.04 270223

5.388.04

0.00

5.388.04



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 92,721.96

015 ROAD & BRIDGE LEASE FUND 23.903.90

021 ROAD & BRIDGE U 29.372.33

022 ROAD & BRIDGE ji2 2.712.24

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 2,366.88

024 ROAD & BRIDGE tf4 184.77

027 SECURITY 687.40

051 AGING 4.793.17

093 CO aERK RECORDS HGKT FUND 850.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 157.492.65

m. PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND API>ROV0 FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS Pim

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECK-



DATE 04/04/2018 TIME 14:05 aJECK I^GISTEK FROM: 270224 TO;

ALL CI€CKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/l^EASON

VERIZON WIRELESS 07 2010 010-403-423 MOBILEPHONE/PAGERS 220384600-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 07 2018 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 421693336-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 07 2018 023-623-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 809619878-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 07 2018 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420658449-00001

AMERICAN FILTER SERVICE 07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG 554172

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERV 07 2018 010-455-423 PAGER EXP N4-483550

ANDREAS. DUSHN 07 2018 010-456-400 AHORNEY FEES F / BRIAN CUNNINGHAM

ARAHARK UNIFORM & CAREE 07 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503

07 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818

07 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821

AT&T

B G RECOVERY

BERG. CECIL

07 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

07 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

07 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

07 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

07 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

409 118-4001 3551

GABRIELA GUZMAN

ANTHONY TAYLOR

JOHN ALEXANDER

DARRCON MALLARD

07 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / AUSTIN MATCHEn

07 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / RUBIN DAVIS

DEimN, JENNIFER L 07 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MARCUS PHILLIPS

270322 CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCH/f: 10

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CT)CE

04/10/2018 37.99 10

- CHKf

37.99 270224

04/10/2018 121.32 10

—- CHK#
121.32 2702ffl

04/10/2018 152.62 10
CHK#

152.62 270226

04/10/2018 102161 320.72 . 10

cm
320.72 270227

04/10/2018 102149 252.00 10

Qm
252.00 270228

04/10/2018 18.01 10

— om
18.01 270229

04/10/2018 678.00 10
a-IK#

678.00 270230

04/10/2018 102150 71.11 10

04/10/2018 102150 137.20 10

04/10/2018 102150 83.12 - 10

-— cm

291.43 270231

04/10/2018 446.31 10
CHK#

446.31 270232

04/10/2Q18 50.00 10

04/10/2018 50.00 • 10

04/10/2018 50.00 10

04/10/2018 50.00 10

- 0\U
200.00 270233

04/10/2018 450.00 10

04/10/2018 2,694.00 10

— ChK#

3.144.00 270234

04/10/2018 498.00 10

— OU
498.00 270235



DATE 04/04/2018 HME 14:05 CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 270224 TO

BANK ACCQUNTiHAIN

ITEM/REASON

999901399423

VENDOR NAME

BOOT BARN

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

07 2018 010-653-300 UNIFORMS

BRAZOS COUNTY CLERK 07 2018 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY MOLLY UVISON

BUFKIN. JAMES 07 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / TAYLOR/PRICE

07 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / G, REYNOLDS

07 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

07 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

BURRIS FARM & HOME 07 2018 010-553-300 UNIFORMS

07 2018 010-553-300 UNIFORMS

CAR-TUNES 07 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

07 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

CEMTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 07 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

07 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

07 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

COnURY II PRINTING 07 2018 010-696-316 OFFICE SUPPLIES

F / LEAH MCCLAIN

F / BENIGNO RODRIGUEZ

POLK CO. POT 3

POLK CO. PCT 3

64

64

2675260-0 COMM ACTION

2687998-1 MUSEUM

6513117-9 JUV PROBATION

HUMAN RESOURCES

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 07 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 366576

CHILDERS. RICKIE 07 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ClffTAS CORPORATION * 07 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS

07 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS

07 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS

07 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS

07 2018 021-521-300 UNIFORMS

CITY OF GOOffillCH 07 2018 021-621-442 WATER

TRAVEL ADVANCE

01024

01024

01024

01024

01024

110 R&Bl

; 270322 CHKIOB PAGE 2

BATCHff-: 10

BATQI

DATE PQ NO AMOUNT 0)121

04/10/2018 102146 329.84 10

- CHK#

329.84 270235

04/10/2018 537.00 10
CHK#

537.00 270237

04/10/2018 375.00 10

04/10/2018 237.00 10

04/10/2018 645.00 10

04/10/2018 600.00 10

CIK#
1.857.00 27023B

04/10/2018 101522 120.14 10

04/10/2018 101522 9.92-' 10

CHK#

110.22 270239

04/10/2018 102120 96.43 10
04/10/2018 102120 242.19 10

CHK#

338.62 270240

04/10/2018 51.82 ' 10
04/10/2018 54.08 10

04/10/2018 45.59 10

aiK#

152.49 270241

04/10/201B 59.60 10
CHK#

59.60 270242
I

04/10/2018 102151 373.70 10

CHK#

373.70 270243

04/10/2018 160.00 10

CHK#

160.00 270244

04/10/2018 102174 205.21 " 10
04/10/2018 102174 205.21 10

04/10/2018 102174 205.21 10

04/10/2018 102174 205.21 10

04/10/2018 102174 205.21 10

CHK#

1.026.05 27024S

04/10/2018 102175 49.00 10

CHK#
49.00 270246



DATE 04/04/2018 TIME 14:0514:05 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270224 TO: 270322 CHKIOO PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHff: 10

BATai
PP ACCOUNT NUMHER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE' PO NO -AMOUNT COffi

* 07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-OL-L7700-00 MUSEUM 04/10/2018 203.03 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM 04/10/2018 91.00 ' 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-01-17701-00 MUSEUM 04/10/2018 51.50 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20210-04 JUV PROBAT 04/10/2018 322.87 10

07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20210-04 JUV PROBAT 04/10/2018 68.00 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20211-02 JUV PROBAT 04/10/2018 47.50 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 04/10/2018 240.64 10

07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20215-04 OUNBAR ANN 04/10/2018 68.00 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 04/10/2018 2.217.35 10

07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 04/10/2018 179.50 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20217-02 ADULT PROB 04/10/2018 194.75 ' 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 04/10/2018 95.20 10

07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 04/10/2018 68.00 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20221-00 OUNBAR GYM 04/10/2018 28.50 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20230-00 DUNBAR GYM 04/10/201B 125.44 10

u/ iiUlO UiU-4uy-44(nLECTRICITY 1-04-22800-01 COMH ACTIO 04/10/2018 52.53 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO 04/10/2018 91.00 10

07.2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05500-02 DFFC ANNEX 04/10/2018 2.074.45 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-05500-02 DFFC ANNEX 04/10/2018 469.00 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05550-02 DFFC ANNEX 04/10/2018 245.75 ' 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICin 1-07-05650-02 DFFC ANNEX 04/10/2018 88.49 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05655-02 DFFC ANNEX 04/10/2018 23.64 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICm 1-08-19805-04 HAINTENANC 04/10/2018 985.75 10

07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-19805-04 MAINTENANC 04/10/2018 91.00 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19806-00 HAINTENANC 04/10/2018 199.50 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20371-03 JAIL LAWN 04/10/2018 36.50 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 04/10/2018 11.040.75 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 04/10/2018 2.532.25 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20376-01 JAIL DEMAN 04/10/2018 1.211.25 ' 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY l-OB-20380-00 DRIVER LIC 04/10/2018 230.10 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20380-00 DRIVER LIC 04/10/2018 68.00 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFFICE 04/10/2018 327.44 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFFICE 04/10/2018 169.50 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06300-01 PARKING LO 04/10/2018 21.53 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY I-IO-06305-01 PARKING LO 04/10/2018 10.00 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08000-03 JUDICIAL C 04/10/2018 8.032.50 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08000-03 JUDICIAL C 04/10/2018 500.50 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08001-01 JUDICIAL C 04/10/2018 845.50 ' 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 04/10/2018 782.37 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 04/10/2018 207.00 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08105-00 CRTHS DEMA 04/10/2018 161.50 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08110-00 FLAG POLE 04/10/2018 10.00 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08116-00 ELEVATOR 04/10/2018 28.23 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-05658-01 SR.BLDG EN 04/10/2018 68.00 10

07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05658-01 SR.BLDG EN 04/10/2018 56.15 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05659-01 SR.BLDG DE 04/10/2018 99.75 10
07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-16150-02 HEALTH/HUH 04/10/2018 91,00 10
07 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-16150-02 HEALTH/HUM 04/10/2018 41.62 10

ClKtf

34.893.83 270247

07 2018 010-553-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT 04/10/2018 102112 55.19 10

cm

VENDOR N/\ME

CITY OF LIVINGSTON

CLACK. CHARLES *

55.19 270248



DATE 04/04/2018 TIME 14:05 aiECK REGISTER FR(M: 270224

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON

COLEMAN'S FUNERAL HOME 07 2010 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY POLK COUNTY

COLVIN AUTO PARTS 07 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR

07 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR

004071

4070

COMPLIANCE CONSQRTIISI C 07 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY EOC

07 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS WILLIAM JERRY

07 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS RACHEL STUEVE

CORRECTIONS SOFTVIARE SO 07 2018 010-505-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE EXP POLK CO PRETRIAL

CWS PROPANE. LLC 07 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

DAVIS, BETTY

DILLON. CAROL A.

07 2018 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

07 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

07 2018 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

07 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

07 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

07 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 07 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

EAST TEXAS DSL 07 2018 010-550-392 ANIMAL SHELTER

POLK CO PCT 2

TRAVEL MILEAGE

F / WILLIAM SMITH

F / ROBERT HOLZMAN

F / GENESIS OLIGE

F / 6ARIN 6ESF0RD

F / LAQUINCY HINDS

34PC2

16684

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 07 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2192

EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC 07 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 000867

FEDEX 07 2018 010-475-31? TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES 2955-3989-5

TO: 270322 CHKIOG PAGE 4

BATCIIff: 10

BATQI

DATE PC NO AMOUNT C013E

04/10/2018 102097 500.00 10

om

500.00 270249

04/10/2018 102137 11.08 10
04/10/2018 102176 25.96 ' 10

am

37.04 270250

04/10/2018 300.00 10

04/10/2018 57.00 10

04/10/2018 57.00 10

CHK#
414.00 270251

I

04/10/2018 250.00 10

CllK-ff
250.00 270252

04/10/2018 101500 104.00 10

CHK#

104.00 270253

04/10/2018 57.77 10

CH0
57.77 27025*

04/10/2018 325.00 10

04/10/2018 250.00 10

04/10/2018 325.00 10

04/10/2018 325.00 10

04/10/2018 325.00 10

— am
1.550.00 270255

04/10/2018 102109 2.181.76 10

am-

2.181.76 270256

04/10/2018 32.45 10

CHK#

32.46 270257

04/10/2018 102152 50.00 10

CltK#
50.00 270258

04/10/2018 84.70 10

am
84.70 270259

J

04/10/2018 102162 47.78 10

CtIK#

47.78 270260



DATE OA/M/SOia TIME 14:05 CHECK UEGISTER RC-H: 270224 TO: 270322 CIKIOO I'AGE 5
ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUHTlMAIN BATCHff: 10

UATQl
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOWfT NUKBHl ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO mMl' COCE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK HIC 07 2018 015-621-569 LEASE INTEREST PAYMENT 64949 04/10/2018 6.114.87 10
07 2018 015-621-570 LEASE PAYMENT 64949 04/10/2018 17.789,03 10

aKi^

23.903.90 270261

FLDVJERS BAKING COMPANY 07 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 0040278004 04/10/2018 102131 200.34 ID
07 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 0040208777 04/10/2018 102104 207.76 10

cm
408.10 270262

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 07 2018 010-691-405 ADTOPsiES P0LK-JP2 04/10/2018 3.900.00 10
CHK#

3.900.00 270263

GLAZIR FOODS COMPANY 07 2018 051-645-333 FOOD 100126368 04/10/2018 102108 934.75 10
07 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 100126368 04/10/2018 102145 801.08 10

—- Ci lK#

1.735.83 2702&1

HAMPTON INN 07 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING BYRON LYONS 04/10/2018 315.27 10
CHK#

315.27 270265

HAMRICK. JULIE HAYES 07 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CHARLES ADAMS 04/10/2018 300.00 10
07 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F f SHEILA WIGGINS 04/10/2018 986.00 10

CHK#
1,286.00 270265

HANCOCK-JONES. CMIISTIE 07 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / VEGA/GARZA/CRUSH 04/10/2018 444.00 10
CHK#

444.00 270267

HANNAH, MELISSA L 07 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - C0UNT7 COU PC / LEIGHTON FOSTER 04/10/2018 1.069.00 10
CHK#

1.059.00 b0268

HILTON BELLA HARBOR 07 2018 010-456-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING J. STANTON POLK JP2 04/10/2018 164.98 10
CHK#

164.98 270269

HUGHES PETTIOLEUM PRODUC 07 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 04/10/2018 102153 1.250.00 10
CHK#

1.250.00 270270
I

INDGFF INCORPORATED 07 2018 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182892 04/10/2018 101904 161.21 10

aacff

161.21 270271

INTESWTED DATA SERVICE 07 2018 093-403-500 COMPUTER NETWORK MAINTENAN POLK COUNTY CLERK 04/10/2018 850.00 10
CHK#

850.00 270272

JOHNSON SUPPLY 07 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/DLDG 043741 04/10/2018 102155 101.82 ' 10



DATE 04/04/2018 TIME 14;05 CHECK REGISTDl FROM: 270224 TO;: 270322 CHKIOO PAGE 6

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;MAIN mm: 10

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUfn" NUMBEIi ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON dm PO NO AMOUNT COLE

CHKi^
101.82 m273

JOHNSON. DARRYL WAYNE P 07 2018 010-695-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS JARED BYNUH 04/10/2018 175.00 10
07 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS CHELSEA DUFF 04/10/2018 175.00 10

07 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS HELANIE ALLEN 04/10/2018 176.00 10

am
525.00 270274

KEEGAN. JAMES FRANCIS 07 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JAMES SMITH 04/10/2018 150.00 10
piKtf

150.00 270275

KENZrS KLOSET 07 2018 010-511-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 04/10/2018 102154 60.00 10

• am
60.00 270276

L.L.VI.S. AND S.S.C. 07 2018 024-624-442 WATER 10-0571-00 R8D4 04/10/2018 54.77 10

- am-

54.77 ^70277

LAWMAN'S UNIFORMS & EQU 07 2018 010-552-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. PCT. 2 04/10/2018 102105 278.97 10

07 2018 010-551-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. PCT 1 04/10/2018 102103 202.96 10

07 2018 027-580-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. SHERIFF 04/10/2018 102118 487.40 10

07 2018 010-553-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. CONSTABLE PCT 3 04/10/2018 102123 289.92 10

am
1.259.25 270278

LEGGETT HATER SUPPLY CO 07 2018 010-409-442 WATER 274 ANML SHELTER 04/10/2018 38.54 . 10

—- CIIK#
38.54 270279

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON Om 07 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX 04/10/2018 77.86 10

07 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 5676 DPS 04/10/2018 72.81 10

07 2018 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5676 JUDICAL CTR 04/10/2018 60.95 10

07 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX CABLE 04/10/2018 101.61 10

07 2018 010-467-420 TELEPHONE 5676 411TH 04/10/2018 72.81 10

07 2018 010-466-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE/SPECIAL L 5676 258TK 04/10/2018 72.81 . 10

07 2018 027-580-495 SECURITY EXPENSES 12985 SCRTY MONITOR 04/10/2018 100.00 10

07 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 20818 JUV PROB 04/10/2018 135.18 10

07 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35199 TAX OFC HONITGRIN 04/10/2018 25.00 10
07 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 5676/36404 DPS CABLE 04/10/2018 86.81- 10
07 2018 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN1 40592 COUNTY INTERNET 04/10/2018 1.392.00 10
07 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 40592 GENERAL INTERNET 04/10/2018 1.247.90 10
07 2018 024-524-420 TELEPHONE 40592 R&B4 INTERNET 04/10/2018 130.00 10
07 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 40592 DEL TAX INTERNET 04/10/2018 130.00 10

07 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5676 GENERAL 04/10/2018 7.032.72 . 10

LIVINGSTON LAWN & GARDE 07 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. SHERIFF 04/10/2018 102124

am

10.5515.84 270280

15.99 10

CW
15.99 2702B1



DATE 04/04/2018 TIHE 14:05 CHECK REGISTCR FUOH: 270224 TO;

ALL CflECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

VENDOR NAME PI> ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
